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              Welcome to Week Three of this Year’s Vermont Winter Postal League / National Rifle 
League; Our overall Team Leader this week again was Northern California, with a 1582.  They were 
led by Quade Hutchinson, and Michelle Ahola who both fired a 396 in 4-P.   We had a tie again this 
week for Second place (1578) between Plattsburgh Rough Riders, led by Peter Visconti 397 4-P and 
Albion PA, led by, Nathan Pavolko 398, 4-P. Followed closely by Rosyln’s 1576, led by Larry Puccio 
and Art Prosio 395 prone.

             Once again we had a number of close races this week, from 6th to 10th place with just 7 pts 
separating Nashville 1569, Sutter Gold 1565, Barrington 1563, Jamestown 1563 and New Holland 
1562.

             Our season team leader is of course Northern California with a 4757 total score, we have 
very close race for second overall between Albion 4431 and Plattsburgh 4433.  Nashville 4707 is only
five points ahead of Rosyln, 4702, for first place in the Southern Division, with New Holland 4670 
trailing just behind them.

           This week’s Top shooters are John Liska of Barrington and Hap Rocketto, from Nashville, 
398  in prone, Andre Gross, Rochester, with an, 395, in standing, and  Jason Pratt, Whitehall and 
Clayton Hanson, Jamestown who both fired another 399 in 4 position.  Hanson has the highest 4-P 
average so far with an outstanding 399.  Hap Rocketto has the highest prone average with a 397, and
Andrew Gross is leading the way in standing with a 394 average.

          Our Week 3, Top Junior Shooters are Clayton Hanson with a 399 for 4-P, Kyle Kutz, of 
Bridgeport with a 390 prone;  Andre Gross of Rochester with a 395 in standing.   Our Top Senior 
Shooters this week were John Hollister  Whitehall, & Plattsburgh’s Norbert Yakey 394 4-P;   Hap 
Rocketto and John Liska prone and Joe Schrader, Albion, 389, in Standing.  

         In week three of all-star competition The Central Division came out on top with a 1588, 
followed by the Western Division’s 1582.   In our Team Top Shot Competition the Western 
Conference out-shot the Eastern Conference in three out of four categories.   

           I have cut and pasted the team results below, ranking all teams from first to last, based on 
average.   You can go directly to   http://national.rifleleague.com and see all of the individual and 
team results.   Please make every effort to have your team scores sent in on time, as soon as they 
are fired, by Saturday night at midnight at the latest.  Next week’s results will likely be e-mailed out 
Monday morning as next Sunday is Super bowl Sunday and I will also be away watching my daughter
compete in Cheerleading (please don’t laugh) it’s certainly not as exciting to watch as shooting or of 
course as athletic.  Don’t drink and drive. 
           
           Please bring your smart phone to the range with you and send me some photos for our 
facebook page.   Kindly share this e-mail with your teammates and fellow shooters.   This document 
is also attached as a word doc for your printing pleasure.  

See you all at the range,                                                                                        

                                                                                    Peter Visconti,Esq., League Director     



Division Results Week 3         Northern Conference            

Northern Division                 
Plattsburgh RR NY      1578    1st        
Pointe Claire 1 PQ      1486          
Massena NY               1450         
Plattsburgh JR NY      1411         
Ponte Claire 2 PQ      1198         
Alexandria Bay NY     1131         
JR Eagles NY               961         

Eastern Division 
Barrington NH           1563      3rd      
Bridgeport CT           1540                         
Eagles NY                1320           
Torrington PCT         1164            
Torrington 4 CT        1122           
Burlington VT             691    
Northfield VT                  0             
       
Saratoga Division 
Whitehall NY             1575     2nd       
Rotterdam NY           1547
Hudson Falls NY       1513
Aces, NY                   1474
Columbia Cty NY      1317         
Marksman NY           1225         
                                                  Western Conference  
Southern Division                   
Long Island, NY            1576    3rd             
Nashville TN                 1569                 
New Holland PA           1562                 
Cary NC                       1554                    
Palmetto, SC                 623                

Western Division
NorCAl  CA                  1582      1st        
Sutter Gold CA            1565              
Sutter Blue  CA            1552              
Sutter White CA           1517             
Capital City WA            1476             
MT Vernon WA            1326

 Central  Division
Albion PA                     1578     2nd           
Jamestown  NY            1563   
Amboy OH                    1488
Shelby IL                       1301
Rochester RC  NY        1179
E Rochester BB NY        558
E .Rochester CC NY          0

                           Division Standings as of   Week 3
                                Northern Conference 
Northern Division  Wk1    Wk2      WK3      Total      Top Shooter wk3
Plattsburgh RR NY 1578,   1575    1578        4733     P Visconti     397   2nd overall 
Pointe Claire 1 PQ  1475    1489    1483       4447     F Bastin         384
Massena NY           1460   1407     1450       4317      G Yateman   371
Plattsburgh JR NY  1413   1411     1411       4235      A Visconti     381
Ponte Claire 2 PQ   1115   1171     1198       3484     R Arora         338



 Alexandria Bay NY   499   1176     1131       3425     D Howard     329
JR Eagles NY          1052     825       961       2839     H Visconti     278
 
Eastern Division 
Barrington NH         1557    1555   1563        4675     J Liska          398  7th Overall 
Bridgeport CT         1537    1535    1540       4612      K Kutz          390            
Eagles NY              1440     1325   1320       4085      S Gordon     361
Torrington P CT      1182    1198    1164      3544      P Cianciolo  369
Burlington VT         1478     1088     691       3257      J Dugas       395
Torrington 4 CT      1082     1035   1122       3239      L Purdie       328
Northfield VT          1514     1510         0       3024            

Saratoga Division 
Whitehall NY       1574       1575     1573       4723     J Pratt          399   4th Overall 
Rotterdam NY     1549       1555     1547       4651    W Christman Robert Keane 394
Hudson Falls NY 1519       1510     1513      4542     R Morris        387
Aces, NY             1468       1463     1474      4405     R Patric        385
Columbia Cty NY 1305       1214    1317      3836     J Marotta      388
Marksman NY      1151       1163    1225      3539     J Cuntz         380

                                  Western Conference 
Southern Division       WK 1  WK 2   Wk3     Total    Top Shooter wk 3   
Nashville TN                1572     1566   1569     4707   H Rocketto, 398            5th Overall 
Long Island, NY           1559    1567    1576     4702   L Puccio, A Prosio 395 6th Overall
New Holland PA          1558    1550    1562     4670   F Wasco     394            8th Overall 
Cary NC                       1458     1555  1454     4467   M Sanchez 390            10th Overall 
Palmetto, SC                 593      641      623     2273   K Shah       356

Western Division
NorCAl  CA                 1588   1587     1582      4757   Ahola/Hutchinson 398  1st Overall 
Sutter G CA                1555   1565     1565      4685   R Olivera        396        9th Overall 
Sutter B  CA                1541   1562     1552     4655   R Graf             394
Sutter W CA                1486   1514     1517     4517   A Jaynes         388
Capital City WA          1477    1461     1476     4414    E Boos           393
MT Vernon WA           1292    1291    1326     3910    J Correa         373
 
Central  Division
Albion PA                   1577       1576     1578   4731   N Pavolko       398  3rd Overall 
Jamestown  NY          1556      1572     1563    4691   C Hanson       399
Amboy OH                  1489      1504     1488    4481   D Mitchell       384
Shelby IL                    1253       1275     1301   3829   E Mcreynolds 378
Rochester RC  NY     1059         917     1179    3155  A Gross          395
E .Rochester CC NY  1213       1215           0    2428  
E Rochester BB NY     797         918       558    2273  M Murphey     233

                                          

                                         ALL – Star  Match  Results Week 3

 
Northern Division                          Eastern Division                          Saratoga  Division
Karen Visconti      393                      Kyle Kutz               390                  Jason Pratt            399
Andrew Visconti   394                      Jacques Dugas      395                  John Hollister         394
Peter Visconti       397                      John Liska             398                  Robert  Keane        394
Norbert Yakey      394                      Robert Lynn           393                  Warren Christman  394
                           1578                                                  1576                                                1581 



                                                                                     

Central Division                             Western Division                         Southern Division 
Clayton Hanson   399                       Nadine Ahola         395                 Wesley Shumaker 396  
Quin Combs         396                       Michelle Ahola       396                 Hap Ricketto          398 
Nathan Pavolko    398                      Dawn Mcilwain       395                 Art Prosio               395
Andre Gross         395                      Quade Hutchinson  396                 Larry Puccio          395             
                                                           Dana Ahola           395                  
                           1588 (1st)                                            1582  (3rd)                                          1586(2nd)
                                                                                      
                                                       
                                                       Junior All – Stars  Week 3

 
Northern Division                        Eastern Division                    Saratoga Division
Amy Visconti         381                   Kyle Kutz               390            Justine Marotta 388
Kyle Johnston       374                   Kaitlyn Kutz           386            James Baisely  362
Thomas Vila          360                   Hope Kavulich       381            Joe Delorme    387                    
Derek Jock            342                  Megan Wilcoxson   383            Noah Ramey   381                   
                            1457                                               1540 (2nd)    Connor Lavoie  362
                                                                                                                               1518
                                       
 
Central Division                           Western Division                     Southern Divison 
Clayton Hanson    399                  Dawn Mcilwain       396              Abigale Wensell     385
Andre Gross          395                  Russel Graf            394              Scotty Rockett        388
Emma Mcreynolds 378                  A.J. Fedora            389              Matthew Sanchez  390
Quinn Combs        396                   Ryan Olivera          389              Shah Kian              356 
                           1527  (3rd)          Mirette Ochsner      393                                          1519 
                                                                                    1572 (1st)

                                                  TOP SHOTS  Week 3

                       Western Conference                  VS                        Eastern Conference

                                                                                      Four Position

                        Clayton Hanson    399                                           Jason Pratt          399
                        Nathan Pavolko     398                                           Peter Visconti      397
                        Quinn Combs        396                                           Andrew Visconti   394
                        Michelle Ahola       396                                          Norbert Yakey      394  
                        Quade Hutchinson 396                                          John Hollister       394
                                                     1589                                                                    1584       
                                                                             
                                                                          Prone   

                        Wesley Shumaker   396                 VS                    Warren Chrisman 394
                        Art Prosio                395                                          Jacques Dugas    395                       



                        Hap Rocketto          398                                           Robert Keane      394
                        Larry Puccio            395                                          John Liska            398
                                                      1584                                                                     1581

                                                                          Standing 
                        Andre Gross            395                  VS                    Thomas Vila       332                       
                        Joe Shrader            391                                           Andrew Visconti 362
                        Abigale Wensell      391                                           Scot Robertson  344
                        Matthew Sanchez   390                                           Stephan Dow      305
                                                      1567                                                                    1363   

                                                               Seniors based on Average
                        4-P   Paul Irvin        392                   VS         4-P     James Cummings 396
                               Dorian Monroe 389                                           Norbert Yakey       392
                     Prone Hap Rocketto  397                               Prone  John Liska             396
                                Fred Cole        385                                            Warren Christman 394
                                                                                                         Jacques Dugas      394
                                                     1563                                                                       1578
                                                   
                                              Western Conference 3  Eastern Conference 1


